
Doug Kaherl  

November 01-14, 2023 

 

Nov 01 Wednesday  Leave USA 

 

Nov 02 Thursday  Landing. Transfer to Ramada Resort Hadera 

 

Nov 03 Friday   Caesarea, Mount Carmel, Megiddo, Nazareth, 

Overnight Ron Beach Tiberias.   

 

Nov 04 Saturday Christian sites around the Sea of Galilee and 

boat ride, incl baptismal on the Jordan River. 

 

Nov 05 Sunday Sources of the Jordan River, Dan Banias, 

Northern Golan Heights. Overview of Gamla. Return to 

Ron Beach, Tiberias hotel. 

 

Nov 06 Monday Corazin, Sephorias, Gideon Spring, lunch and  

                        swim, return to Ron Beach, Tiberias hotel. 

 

Nov 07 Tuesday Bet Shean, Along the Jordan Valley to Qaser Al 

Yahud, Qumeran, on to David Resort hotel 

on the Dead Sea. 

 

Nov 08 Wednesday Masada, Ein Gedi Waterfall, return to David Resort 

hotel on the Dead Sea. 

 

Nov 09 Thursday Drive to Jerusalem via Mount of Olives, Garden 

of Gethsemane, House of Caiaphas, Jewish  

Quarter. Overnight Prima Kings Hotel Jerusalem. 

 

Nov 10 Friday  Yad Vashem, Dead Sea Scroll and Second  

Temple Period Miniature Model of Jerusalem at the 

Israel Museum, Ellah Valley where David slew Goliath. 

Return to Prima Kings Hotel. 

 

Nov 11 Saturday St. Anna Church, Antonia, Via Dolorosa, 

Afternoon Garden Tomb. Prima Kings Hotel 

 

Nov 12a Sunday Temple Mount, King David City,  

Western Wall, Southern Wall diggings Prima Kings 

Hotel 

 

Nov 13 Monday Herodion, Shepherds Fields and Bethlehem.  

Dinner at Abu Gosh and transfer to airport for 

departure. 

 

Nov 14  Tuesday  Arrive in the US 
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